

4-683.	
MINERAL SURVEY No. 2704	
LOT No.	
ARIZONA Lan	d District.
FIELD NOTES	
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLA	M OF
CARTER GOLD MINING and MILLING COMPANY	
KNOWN AS THE	
NEW YORK, GIANT and GOLD CROSS	
San Francisco	
Mohave County, Arizon	a, approximately in
Section Township 19 N , .	Range 20 W. Unsurveyed.
Surveyed under instructions dated August 7th.	, 1909
by Peter Mc C	ardell
U. S	3. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
New York, Jan. 1st. 190 Giant, Sep. 25th.190 Claim located Gold Cross April 25th.	7

Address, H. H. Watkins, attorney-in-fact, Kingman, Ariz.

Survey commenced August 11th. , 19 09

Survey completed August 13th. , 19 09

SURVEY No. 2704.

NEW YORK LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

A porphyry stone, 8 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2704 N. Y., cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2704 chiseled on a porphyry rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 89° 45' W. 10 ft. and a cross (X) and B. R. 1-2704 chiseled on a porphyry rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 88° 16' E. 43.7 ft. U. S. L. M. No.1602, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 72° 15' W. 4242.1 ft. Monument on boundary cone bears S. 28° 50' W.

Thence S. 75° 59' E.

* H GOLD LLEGALS

Va. 14° 50' E.

1295.7 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with Cor. No.1 Giant lode of this survey.

A porphyry stone, 8 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-2704 N. Y. on the S. W. face and 1-2704 G. on the S. E. face, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2-2704 chiseled ona porphyry rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 48° 47' W. 66.2 ft. no other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 14° 01' W.

Va. 14° 29' E.

Along line 1-4 Giant lode of this survey.

To east end center New York and west end center Giant lodes.

A pine post 3 1/2 ft. long, 6 ins. square, set 16 ins.

in the ground, mound of stone. scribed E. E. C. N. Y.

2704 on the west face and W. E. C. G. 2704 on the

300

SURVEY No.2704- Continued.

EN DEN

NEW YORK LODE - Continued.

face.

600

To Cor. No.3.

Identical with Cor. No.4 Giant lode of this survey.

A redwood post, 4 1/2 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 3-2704 N.Y. on the N. W. face and 4-2704 G. on the N. E. face, no bearing objects available.

Thence N. 73° 53' 33" W.

Va. 14° 34' E.

1296.6 To Cor. No.4.

A quartz stone, 12 X 16 X 34 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 4-2704 N. Y., cross (X) at corner point, whence

Cor. No.14, survey No.2431, Christmas, lodes, bears S. 72° 57' E. 331.74 ft., no other bearing objects available.

Thence N. 14° Ol' E.

Va. 14° 40' E.

252.7 To west end of lode line.

A porphyry rock in place, showing 5 X 20 X 2 ft. above the ground, mound of stone alongside, chiseled W. E. C. N. Y. 2704, cross (X) on top for line point.

552.7 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

GIANT LODE. -

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with Cor. No.2 New York lode of this survey, and heretofore described. whomce

U. S. L. M. No. 1602, San Francisco Mining District,

(8)

SURVEY No. 2704 - Continued:

GIANT LODE - Continued.

bears N. 73° 07' 24" W. 5535.69 ft.

Thence S. 70° 26' E.

Va. 14° 20' E.

840 Wash, course S. 25° W.

1400.9 To Cor. No.2.

A porphyry stone, 8 X 16 X 26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-2704 G., cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2704 chiseled on a porphyry rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 84° 33' E. 54.2 ft. Monument on boundary cone bears S. 38° 42' W., no other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 14° 01' W.

Va. 14° 50' E.

70.95 Cor. No.1 Gold Cross lode of this survey.

300 To east end of lode line.

A porphyry stone in place, showing 16 X 18 X 12 ins. above the ground, mound of stone, chiseled E. E. C. G. 2704, cross (X) at line point.

541.85 To Cor. No.3.

Identical with Cor. No.4 Gold Cross lode of this survey. A porphyry stone, 4 X 8 A 25 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 3-2704 G. on the N. W. face and 4-2704 G. C. on the N. E. face, cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-4-2704 chiseled on a porphyry rock 5 ft. above the ground, bears N. 28° 03' E. 66.7 ft. no other bearing objects available.

300

SURVEY No.2704 - Continued.

GIANT LODE - Continued.

Thence N.72° 48' 30" W.

Va. 14° 45' E.

650 Same wash, course S. 20° W.

1396.47 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with Cor. No.3 New York lode of this survey, and heretofore described.

Thence N. 14° 01' E.

Va. 14° 34' E.

Along line 3-2 New York lode, of this survey.

identical with the east end center New York lode of this
To west end center, and heretofore described.

Survey,

600 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

GOLD CROSS LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

On line 2-3 Giant lode of this survey, at S. 14° 01' W. 70.95 ft. from Cor. No.2, and N. 14° 01' E. 470.9 ft. from Cor. No.3.

A porphyry stone, 4 X 9-X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2704 G. C., cross (X) at corner point, whence

U. S. L. M. No.1602, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 71° 59' 44" W. 6939.93 ft., no other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 88° 57' E.

Va. 14° 50' E.

1292 To Cor. No.2.

A porphyry stone, 12 X 12 X-26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-2704 G. C., cross (x) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2704 chiseled on a porphyry pck 3 ft. above thr ground, bears N. 14° 3 W. 33 ft.,

SURVEY No. 2704 - Continued.

GOLD CROSS LODE - Continued.

and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-2704 chiseled on a porphyry rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 74° 19' E. 78.4 ft.

Thence S. 14° 01' W.

Va. 14° 51' E.

To east end center. 300

> A porphyry stone, 4 \$ 10 X 16 ins., set 10 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled E. E. C. G. C. 2704, cross (X) at line point.

595 Gulch, course west.

600 To Cor. No.3.

A cross (X) and 3-2704 G. C., chiseled on a porphyry rock showing 5 X 15 X 6 ft. above the bed of the gulch, no bearing objects available.

Thence N.83º 15' 40" W.

againn dagailte an an an aiste 🦂

Va. 14° 48' E.

105 Same gulch, course west.

1269.25 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with Cor. No.3 Giant lode of this survey, and heretofore described.

Thence N. 14° 01' E.

Va. 14° 45' E.

Along line 3-2 Giant lode of this survey.

170.9. To west end of lode line.

A porphyry stone, 8 X 12 X 26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled W. E. C. G. C. 2704, cross (X) at line point.

To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning. 470.9

(5)

SURVEY No. 2704 - Continued.

AREA.

LODE LINES.

As near as can be determined from present developments the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

New York lode, 1283.7 ft. N. 75° 59' W. and 12 ft. S. 75° 59' E.

Giant lode, 18 ft. N. 70° 26' W. and 1382.9 ft. S. 70° 26' E.

Gold Cross lode, 100 ft. N. 88° 57' W. and 1192 ft. S. 88° 57' E.

The survey of each lode of this location is identical with the locatio as monumented upon the ground.

LOCATION.

This survey is located approximately in T. 19 N., R. 20 W. G. & S. R. B. & M. Unsurveyed, in the Sam Francisco Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon, or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

New York lode.

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being the

SURVEY No. 2704 - Continued.

the discovery point, is on the lode line 12 ft. from the east end center, . 6 ft. wide, 19 ft. face running S. 10° W. 20 ft., in earth and rock.

Value, \$ 50.

No.2. An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No. 4, N. 84° 22' E. 798.2 ft., 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face running S. 65° E. 20 ft. to mouth. From the face is a tunnel, 5 X 6 ft. running N. 62° W. 20 ft., in rock.

Value of cut and tunnel, \$ 260.

No.3. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 4, N. 56° 05' E. 300 ft., 4 X 6 ft. running N. 30° W. 25 ft., in rock.

Value, \$ 250.

No4. A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.4, N. 53° 13' E. 300 ft., 4 X 6 ft., 10 ft. deep, in rock.

Value, \$ 80.

Note- A 1/3 interest of shaft No.1 of the Giant lode is credited to this lode. Value, \$ 600.

Giant Lode.

No.1. The discovery shaft, on the lode line 18 ft. from the west end center, 4 X 8 ft., 125 ft. deep, at the 50 ft. level is a drift running N. 70° 26' W. 25 ft., also a drift running S. 70° 26' E. 25 ft., all in rock. Value of the two drifts, and 1/3 intrest of shaft, \$ 950.

No.2. A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.4, N. 40° 49'. E. 312 ft., 4 X 6 ft., 30 ft. deep, in rock.

Value, \$ 300.

Gold Cross lode.

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the lode line 1192 ft. from the east end center , 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face running S. 75° E. 15 ft., in rock. Value, \$ 80.

SURVEY No. 2704 - Continued.

Note- A 1/3 inwrest of shaft No.1 of the Giant lode is credited to this lode.

Value, \$ 600.

Note- The position of shaft No.1, the discovery shaft of the Giant lode, being much lower than either the New York of Gold Cross lodes and is the means of draining all the ledges in this location, and is a common improvement, and a 1/3 interest, is assigned to each location.

New York lode \$ 600

Giant lode \$ 600

Gold Cross lode 600 = \$ 1,800 the value of shaft No.1 of the Giant lode.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Buff & Berger Transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined from direct solar observations. The distances were measured with a 100-ft. and 500-ft. steel tapes.

REPORT.

The lode line of each location of this claim was run directly upon the ground, and the several corners established by means of offsets from the lode line. All the tie lines were run either directly upon the ground or by traverses, run upon the ground and submitted in a seperate report herewith.

The disagreement between the tie lines of this survey and the tie line of the Christmas lode, Sur. No. 2436, is due to errors in the latter.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

There are no adjoining claims, except the Gold Dollar lode, unsurveyed, M. Walsh, claimant, which adjoins the New York lode on the west.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the in	ndividuals employed by Peter Mc Cardel	L,
	r, to assist in running, measuring, and marking	
boundaries described in the fores	going field notes of the survey of the mining claim	m of
Carter Gold Mining	and Milling Company,	s aurvey
known as the New York, Gi	iant and Gold Cross	
and showing the respective capac	vities in which they acted.	
	Eric Long	, Chai <mark>nman.</mark>
		, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		, Flagman.
FINAL	OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.	
We; I Eric Long		
	do solemnly swear that we assisted.	
	United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the c	
known as the New York, Gi	m of Carter Gold Mining and Millin	
represented in the foregoing field	notes as having been surveyed by said mineral su	nnoven end and he his
direction; and that said survey ha	my us been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge	and belief, faithfully
tions furnished by the United State	es Surveyor-General for Arizona,	
	Eio Long	, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		, Flagman
Subscribed and	d sworn to by the above-named persons before me	this 16 th
day of	August , 19 09	THE SECTION
	(x) 7/19	Cardell
	Notary Pub	lio
My Commission expi	noc August 10 th 1011	6—1043

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Peter Mc Cardell , U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for Arizona , dated
August 7th. 1909 , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Carter Gold Mining and Milling Company
, known as the
New York, Giant and Gold Cross ,
situate in San Francisco Mining District,
Mohave County, Arizona, approx., in Section
, Township No.19 N. , Range No. 20 W., Unsurveyed. ,
and designated as Survey No. 2704 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant orits grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
of expenditures upon any other chain.
f
Feles Mchardell
U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Peter Mc Cardell
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me C. G. Krook,
a Notary Public this 20 th.
day of August , 1909
00.1/0
CY Throop
Notary Public

6-1044

My commission expires March 9, 1913,

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

The, W. H. Flanigan and F. a. Shuck	
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are	
acquainted with the New York, Gearl Gold Cross mining claim,	
acquainted with the New York, Giard, Gold Cron mining claim, situate in San Francisco Mining district, Mohave County,	
Arizona Territory, for which Carles Gold Mining and Milling	
Company	
had made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions	
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-	
ments made thereon by the applicant and its grantors exceed Five Hundred	
Dollars in value and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.	
WH Flaningen	
F. a. Shuck.	
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Mohave ss:	
County of Mohave	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	

day of Ougust , 190.7

my Commission Expirer 1911.

PMCardell Notary Public,

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM

13

an An Innam de Anan Coucern:	new York
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the Unite	ed States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
	poses of exploration and purchase by
V. J. Oartu	
J. Carrier	
(Locator must insert eather "a citizen of the United States," or.	"who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the Just day, of	
The length of this claim is	The houseful feet.
and claim /8	
Saith & I have	feet
na Ouch Capting	direction and 498
feet in a	M. Manuely direction
70	s notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together withfeet in width of the surface grounds,
n each side of the center of said plaim. The genera	l course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
north That	
	Market Bally
m.l	
County, in the Terr	itory of Arizona, about 2 mult
di a di	irection from The Cold With
more and from	allogation of the Villie
More and Joins the	Gunt Mind on the That
Endi	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marke	d upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
0 1	
t a point in a Carluly	direction /O feet from
he discovery shaft (at which this potice is posted), be	eing in the center of the Oust end line
	oa Monument of stone
eing the South East corner of said cla	1.15
a Manuscult of slave being at t	
nence 900 feet to a mm	
the hot end of said claim, t	thence Joo feet
a mommunt of stone being at the	ne North Hest corner of said claim;
ence 1500 5 feet to a Monu	
3, 2	7
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	for Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States,
nd of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, erry of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	ntitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
Dated and posted on the ground, this Jun	A day of January 190 8
Titareas	
VINTAGE 4	S. J. Carter
Frid Hauter	
7-14	13. The
Filed and recorded at request of Paule	this day
A. D. 190 5 , at	10 o'clock a M. y Brok a a. Vague
	Those M - luly
By Marie Care	
VAI II I III II II II II II II II II II I	County Recorder.
- My Marie Carr	County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, ss.

COUNTY OF MOHAVE.

I, Q. Defertor Recorder of Mohave County, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the monday of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office, and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office, this 22 ml day of 1909

15

LODE CLAIM

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

To All Whom It May Concern:	θ_{A} . I
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United St.	
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes	
0 + 10 +	or outprotector and paromass sy
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who	as declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 20 day of U	//
The length of this claim is /300	feet,
	feet
in a Charlety feet in a Partie	direction and
<i>y</i>	4
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this not	
	feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The general cour	7/ -
to the state of th	
	w Trancisco Mining District,
	of Arizona, about 12 Mile
in a carbuly direction	
me in fust	East effension of
The fully blime	an u ultralita
of the sunshine Mr	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon	on the ground as follows: Beginning at
7/ + /	/ 4
at a point in a furtily direct	ion feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in	
of said claim; thence Southill 300 feet to a	
being the Courte Mest Corner of said claim;	
to a Mountain Store being at the	
thence Monthfully 0300cet to a Monne	mut of atom at the center
of the Cust end of said claim, thence	northuly 300 feet
to a Mynumruf Stone being at the	corner of said claim;
thence Muly 10 00 feet to a Minume	
corner of said claim; thence Southusly 300	
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled	e XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, l, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	5 17
Dated and posted on the ground, this 25	day of Ceplember 1907
Kitness	7 - 6 +
Ind Harter	V.Vaull
	2 21
Filed and recorded at request of	this 3 day
A. D. 196/7, at 4	o'clock M. www. y w rage 7
2 2	County Recorder.
De Maye Cu	roul descute

16

of Arizona, do hereby contify that I

Recorder of Mohave County, Territory

of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy file

and of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office, and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office, this 22 nd day of Luly 1909

Recorder of Mohave County.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM	AUG 7-1909 7
To All Whom It May Concern:	AUG 1-13-2 1
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there a	
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
James Quite	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the	e United States.")
the undersigned, on the 25 day of April 190.7	
The length of this claim is /300	feet,
and Claim /00	feet
in a North mustule direction and 1480	
feet in a South Castuly	
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted lengthwise of the cla	
300 feet in width of th	
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is	
Mrth meetily to the South custuly	
The claim is situated and located in the Sun Francisco	
mohan 1 - 3/4 0	
	t m
in a landly direction from the Olach	or rune
I his claim is purperly monus	nemed
V	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning	at
at a point in a direction	feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the	end line
of said claim; thencefeet to a	
being the corner of said claim; thence	feet
to a being at the corr	
thence feet to a	
of theend of said claim, thence	1
to a being at the cor	
thence feet to a at the	
corner of said claim; thencefeet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of	the United States,
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the	Laws of the Terri-
Dated and posted on the ground, this 25 day of James Outley	100 : 3
Dated and posted on the ground, this and day of	190/
Wilmen James James	
fo, o, carre	
	and
Filed and recorded at request of this this.	day 3 x
Filed and recorded at request of Janua Outu this and provided A. D. 190 , at 9 o'clock F. M. will and the second of the second o	of arragua

County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, county of mohave.

I, R. a. Robertson

Recorder of Mohave County, Territory

of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the

and of the endorsement thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office, and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office, this

Recorder of Mohave County.



U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
October 16 , 1909
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
Carter Gold Mining and Milling Company
known as the NEW YORK, GIANT and GOLD CROSS
situate in San Francisco
Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona
in Section Approx., Township No. 19 N., Range No.20 W., Unsur, and
designated as Survey No. 2704 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant. or its grantors, and that said improvements
value \$3170.00. Shaft No. 1 on the Giant lode, value \$1800,
being a common improvement for the benefit and development of
all three of the claims in this survey, a one-third interest
therein, value \$600, is properly credited to each claim in the
survey.
*1
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atPhoenix,
Arizons, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	October 16 , 190 9.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for. Dis	strict of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and her	eto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of.	
Carter Gold N	lining and Milling Company
	, known as the
NEW YORK, G	IANT and GOLD CROSS
situate in San Franc	isco Mining District,
Mohave	County, Arizona
in Section Approx. , Township N	No. 19 N. Range No. 20 W., Unsur.
	Cardell , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, August 11 - 13	, 190 9 , under my instructions dated
August 7	190.9., have been critically examined and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and the sa	uid Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the co	py of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
	dans I on jalle

21811b3m2-06